

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) PUBLIC NOTICE)

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the Lee County Board of Commissioners will hold a special called meeting on Monday, June 29, 2020 beginning at 4:00 p.m. at the McSwain Extension Education and Agriculture Center located at 2420 Tramway Road, Sanford, NC 27332. Due to mass gathering restrictions and social distancing recommendations, we encourage members of the public to access the meeting through one of the following remote platforms:

Website Link: http:///tv.cccc.edu:8080/CablecastPublicSite/?channel=1

Broadcast Charter/Spectrum Cable: Channel 192

Since this is a special session, discussion will be limited to the items included on the agenda which are as follows:

- Public Hearing and Vote on Lee County CARES Emergency Small Business Grant Program
- Construction contract and resolution with BAR Construction for updates to the Lee County Courthouse, Historic Courthouse, Fireplace Building and Government Center
- Changes to Personnel Policy D-2
- Juvenile Probation Roof Replacement

The next Public Comments period will take place at the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners scheduled on July 20, 2020 at the Dennis A. Wicker Civic Center at 6:00 p.m.

Members of the public may attend this meeting in person, however in an effort to ensure health and safety for everyone in attendance, we are limiting attendance to 10 members of the public on a first come first serve basis. We appreciate everyone's cooperation and understanding as we learn to adapt to the challenges the pandemic has presented. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Clerk to the Board using the information provided below.

Dated this 24th day of June, 2020.

Jennifer Gamble, Clerk to the Board Lee County Board of Commissioners

igamble@leecountync.gov

919-718-4605 Ext. 5507